Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 07/05)

OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)

1/23/07

11-26-2007



S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE States Patent and Trademark Office

RECOI 103463922	
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
Name of conveying party(ies): Chaotic Empire Games, Incorporated	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?
	Name: Guildcafe Entertainment Inc.
Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation- State: Oregon Other Citizenship (see guidelines) Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes No. 3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) 11/15/07 Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other	General Partnership Citizenship Limited Partnership Citizenship Corporation Citizenship Delaware Other Citizenship If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:
	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s) C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing 3317647 - U 3317645 - Uberguilds Network	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 3317647, 3317645 Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: John L. Koenig	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address: Street Address; Indiao Venture Law Offices	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 65.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account
9 Meriam Street Suite 21	☐ Enclosed
City: Lexington	8. Payment Information:
State: MA Zip: 02420	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 300 3 100 6 Expiration Date 53 100 6
Phone Number: 781-676-1900 x2	b. Deposit <u>Agrae/2007</u> u <u>mbart ER 80000016 331764</u> 7
Fax Number: 781-676-1919 Email Address: _iohn@indigoventure.com	Authorizagd #49.6657¥ame
9. Signature: Signature Cathleen Eva Corrie	11/15 /07 Date
Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

This Assignment of Trademark agreement is entered into this 15 of Machber, 2007 by and between Chaotic Empire Games, Incorporated, an Oregon corporation ("Assignor"), and GuildCafe Entertainment Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Assignee").

That Assignor has adopted and is using the trademarks "Ü" and "Uberguilds Network", represented by USPTO Trademark Application Registration Nos. 3317647 and 3317645, respectively (the "Marks"), and Assignee is desirous of acquiring the Marks and the pending applications for registration thereof.

That Assignor and Assignee have entered into an Asset Purchase Agreement of even date herewith, relating to the purchase by Assignee of substantially all of the assets, and certain liabilities, of Assignor.

That Assignor represents that it is the sole owner of all rights, title and interest in and to the Marks, free and clear of any liens, charges or encumbrances, and has the full and unlimited power and authority to enter into this agreement.

That for good and valuable consideration, including without limitation the Asset Purchase Agreement, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign to Assignee all rights, title and interest in and to the Marks, and the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, or that part of the goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, the Marks.

That Assignor does further agree to assign to Assignee any trademark registrations or applications for trademark registration, whether state or federal, which may exist or be pending with respect to the Mark on the date of this Assignment, and to take all actions as may be necessary or advisable to accomplish the assignment of those registrations and applications.

Chaotic Empire Games, Incorporated

Date 11-15-07

Acknowledgment

Date: 11-15-07

Then personally appeared (athler love who acknowledged the foregoing, before me.

[Notary Seal]

OFFICIAL SEAL Kara Hanson COMMISSION NO. A384898 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES SEPTEMBER 20, 2008 Notary Public

TRADEMARK REEL: 003676 FRAME: 0673

RECORDED: 11/23/2007